SEC Form 4								
FORM 4	UNIT	ED STATE				MMISSION	I	
			Wash	ington, D.C. 2	20549		OMB APP	ROVAL
Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).				ENEFICIAL OWN		OMB Number: Estimated average hours per response		
					Company Act of 1940	•	<u></u>	
1. Name and Address of Reporting P OCAMPO JOHN L	erson*	N	Issuer Name <b>and</b> T <u>IACOM Tech</u> <u>nc.</u> [ MTSI ]		ng Symbol <u>olutions Holdings,</u>	5. Relationship of I (Check all applicat X Director Officer (g	X 100	to Issuer % Owner her (specify
(Last) (First)	(Middle	e)				below)		ow)
C/O MACOM TECHNOLOG <sup>*</sup> HOLDINGS	Y SOLUT	10110	Date of Earliest Tra 9/23/2021	ansaction (Mo	nth/Day/Year)			
100 CHELMSFORD STREET		4.	If Amendment, Dat	e of Original F	Filed (Month/Day/Year)		nt/Group Filing (Che	ck Applicable
(Street) LOWELL MA	01851	L				1	d by One Reporting I d by More than One	
(City) (State)	(Zip)							
г	able I - N	lon-Derivativ	e Securities A	cquired, D	isposed of, or Bene	ficially Owned		
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any	3. Transaction Code (Instr.	4. Securities Acquired (A) o Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 a		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial	

	Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	y Code (Instr.		Disposed Of	f (D) (Inst	r. 3, 4 and 5)	Securities Beneficially Owned Following	Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)	Indirect Beneficial Ownership
			Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	(Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)
Common Stock	09/23/2021		S <sup>(1)</sup>		50,000	D	\$66.22 <sup>(2)</sup>	8,988,226 <sup>(3)</sup>	Ι	By trusts for children <sup>(4)</sup>
Common Stock								8,358,142	I	By Ocampo Family Trust- 2001 <sup>(4)</sup>
Common Stock								500,000	I	By John Ocampo 2021 Charitable Remainder Trust <sup>(4)</sup>
Common Stock								500,000	Ι	By Susan Ocampo 2021 Charitable Remainder Trust <sup>(4)</sup>

																ust
	Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned   (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)															
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transaction Code (Instr. ) 8)				6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	ve es ally g d tion(s)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares					
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* OCAMPO JOHN L				_												
(Last)	(Last) (First) (Middle)															
C/O MACOM TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS																
100 CHELMSFORD STREET																
(Street)																

LOWELL	MA	01851

(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* OCAMPO SUSAN						
(Last) C/O MACOM TEC HOLDINGS 100 CHELMSFOR	(Middle) TIONS					
(Street) LOWELL	MA	01851				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				

## Explanation of Responses:

1. The shares were sold pursuant to a sales plan intended to comply with Rule 10b5-1 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

2. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. The shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$66.00 to \$66.53. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any shareholder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in this footnote.

3. 2,747,742 of such shares are held by a trust for the Reporting Persons' son; 3,120,242 of such shares are held by a trust for the Reporting Persons' daughter; and 3,120,242 of such shares are held by a trust for the Reporting Persons' son.

4. The Reporting Persons are trustees of the Ocampo Family Trust-2001, the John Ocampo 2021 Charitable Remainder Trust, the Susan Ocampo 2021 Charitable Remainder Trust, and each of the following three trusts for the benefit of their children: (i) a trust for their son; (ii) a trust for their daughter; and (iii) a trust for their son.

Remarks:

<u>/s/ Ambra R. Roth, Attorney-</u> in-Fact for John Ocampo and 09/27/2021 <u>Susan Ocampo</u>

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

 $\ast$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.